

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10247	6517				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAP II, LLC G - (G - D - D - D - D - D - D - D - D - D -	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Ready Staffing Network, LLC Internal Address:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)2498627;				
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name:Julie Ann Gregory, Esq					
Internal Address: Middleton Reutlinger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	유 <u>명</u> 등				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Sulie Ann Graphic Name of Person Signing Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

OF FC:0586

Form PTO-1594

40.00 BP 100.00 BP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0820

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAP II, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, USA, having an office and place of business at 3141 Beaumont Centre Circle, Lexington, Kentucky 40513, obtained ownership of all right, title and interest in the following service marks registered with the United States Trademark Office pursuant to foreclosure on the collateral on January 17, 2003, according to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement dated June 21, 2001, filed with the United States Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 2334/0817:

MARK		REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
READY STAFFING		2,498,627	10/16/01	
R READY	Y STAFFING & D	ESIGN	2,433,861	03/06/01
ALL TRA	ADE DIRECT		2,459,625	06/12/01
ALL TRADES CONSTR	TRADES PEOPLE UCTION & DESI	DIRECT FOR GN	2,465,514	07/03/01

WHEREAS, MAP II, LLC, also obtained ownership of all right, title and interest in the following service mark application filed with the United States Trademark Office pursuant to foreclosure on the collateral on January 17, 2003, according to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement dated June 21, 2001, filed with the United States Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 2334/0817:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
R READY STAFFING NETWORK & DESIGN	76/407,929	06/26/02

WHEREAS, MAP II, LLC, was the owner of the above-referenced service mark registrations and service mark application as of March 31, 2003;

WHEREAS, Ready Staffing Network LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, currently having an office and place of business c/o Middleton Reutlinger, 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, acquired from MAP II, LLC by agreement effective March 31, 2003, all right, title and interest in and to the said service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the service marks, and all claims and rights

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0821

associated therewith, including the right to bring and maintain all actions for past, present and future infringements and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide based on the trademark;

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to memorialize the March 31, 2003, purchase and assignment by virtue of the Memorandum of Assignment herein.

MAP II,

By:_

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

Ratph Currie Member

READY STAFFING NETWORK, LLC

S. Todd Weissmueller

Manager

Dated: March 31, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0822